RA-CB_Spec_Sheet 02/21 page 1 of 5
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco RA Straight Round Aluminum pole consists of a one-piece round extruded aluminum
lighting standard mounted to a cast aluminum base.  The poles are finished with either Architectural
Class 1 anodizing or electrostatically applied TGIC polyester powdercoat.
Site and Area Poles
Pole/Bracket
Straight Round Aluminum - Cast Base
Ordering Guide
Prefix Base Height Wind Factor
Code 2
Drilling 1 Finish
RA4 CB 10
-
D1
D2
D2@90
D3
D3@120
D4
T2
T3
T4
P
1 Way
2 Way at 180°
2 Way at 90°
3 Way at 90°
3 Way at 120°
4 Way
2-3/8" OD Tenon
X 4" long
3" OD Tenon X
4" long
4" OD Tenon X
6" long
Plain Top
(No Drilling/No
Tenon)
BRP
BLP
WP
MGY
DGY
BRA
BLA
NA
OC
SC
Bronze Paint
Black Paint
White Paint
Medium Grey Paint
Dark Grey Paint
Bronze Anodized Paint
Black Anodized Paint
Natural Anodized Paint
Optional Color Paint
(Specify RAL designation
ex: RAL7024)
Special Color Paint
(Specify. Must supply
color chip.)
12
15
RA4.5 10
-
12
15
18
20
RA5 15 L
M
H
18 L
M
H
20 L
M

Pole Specs Anchor Bolt Data2
Height
(ft)
Pole Diameter
(inches)
Wall Thickness
(inches)
Structure Weight
 (lbs)
Bolt Circle
(inches)
Bolt Size
(inches)
Max Proj.
(inches)
RA4-CB-10 10 4 0.125 22 6.5 - 8.25 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA4-CB-12 12 4 0.125 26 6.5 - 8.25 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA4-CB-15 15 4 0.125 33 6.5 - 8.25 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA4.5-CB-10 10 4.5 0.125 25 7 - 8.625 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA4.5-CB-12 12 4.5 0.125 29 7 - 8.625 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA4.5-CB-15 15 4.5 0.188 53 7 - 8.625 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA4.5-CB-18 18 4.5 0.188 59 7 - 8.625 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA4.5-CB-20 20 4.5 0.188 64 7 - 8.625 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-15L 15 5 0.125 41 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-15M 15 5 0.156 50 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-15H 15 5 0.188 58 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-18L 18 5 0.125 45 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-18M 18 5 0.156 55 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-18H 18 5 0.188 65 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-20L 20 5 0.125 50 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-20M 20 5 0.156 61 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
RA5-CB-20H 20 5 0.188 72 7.5 - 9.5 0.75 x 18 x 3.75 3.25
1.  Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be added to the
luminaire(s) EPA before selecting the pole with the appropriate wind load capability.
2.  Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from
failure to use factory supplied templates.